

Market Announcement

18 August 2023

Chrysos Corporation Limited (ASX: C79) – Suspension from Quotation

Description

The securities of Chrysos Corporation Limited ('C79') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of C79, pending the release of an announcement regarding an ASX price and volume query.

Issued by

Nicola Lombardi

Adviser, Listings Compliance



18 August 2023

Request for Voluntary Suspension

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.2 and further to the current trading halt, Chrysos Corporation Limited (ASX: C79) (the Company) requests that a voluntary suspension of the Company's securities be granted pending the release of an announcement regarding an ASX price and volume query.

The announcement to lift the voluntary suspension is anticipated to be released prior to market open on Monday 21 August 2023.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted.

ENDS

About Chrysos Corporation

Headquartered in Adelaide, with operations spanning Australia, Canada and Africa, Chrysos Corporation combines science and software to create technology solutions for the global mining industry. The Company's flagship product PhotonAssayTM delivers faster, safer, more accurate and environmentally-friendly analysis of gold, silver, copper and other elements. For more information about Chrysos or its PhotonAssayTM technology, visit www.chrysoscorp.com

For enquiries, please contact:

Catherine Strong	Citadel-MAGNUS	+61 406 759 268	cstrong@citadelmagnus.com
Maddie Seacombe	Citadel-MAGNUS	+61 402 999 291	mseacombe@citadelmagnus.com
Chrysos Investor Relations		+61 8 7078 4571	investors@chrysoscorp.com

This announcement was authorised for release by Anand Sundaraj, Joint Company Secretary of Chrysos Corporation Limited.